

Press Release

May 10, 2019

3-1-3, Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku Osaka, 540-0037, Japan Capcom Co., Ltd. Haruhiro Tsujimoto, President and COO (Code No. 9697 First Section of Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Monster Hunter World: Iceborne Scheduled for September 6 Launch!

- Capcom looks to recreate the brand's phenomenal success with a massive expansion -

Capcom Co., Ltd. (Capcom) has announced that *Monster Hunter World: Iceborne*, a massive expansion for *Monster Hunter: World*, will launch on September 6 for PlayStation®4 and Xbox One*. The PC version will follow this winter.

*The Xbox One version will be available in North America and Europe only.

The *Monster Hunter* series consists of hunting action games that pit players against giant monsters in a beautiful natural environment. The series has sparked a social phenomenon known as the "Monster Hunter Craze" by introducing a new kind of communication style for players through cooperative play focused on hunting monsters with their friends. Since the first *Monster Hunter* title made its debut 15 years ago in 2004, the series has attracted a dedicated fan base, and overall grown into a mega-hit, with cumulative sales of the series exceeding 54 million units as of March 31, 2019.

Monster Hunter World: Iceborne (Iceborne) will be a massive, premium expansion rivaling the gameplay volume from *Monster Hunter: World*, a title that has shipped more than 12 million units worldwide. While boasting a host of new elements, *Iceborne* will deliver a full narrative experience that continues from the ending of *Monster Hunter: World*, while maintaining its critically acclaimed world and game play. *Iceborne* is scheduled for a global simultaneous release on September 6, 2019, while *Monster Hunter World: Iceborne Master Edition*, a bundle that also includes *Monster Hunter: World*, is planned for those players who have yet to experience the base game.

Further, in celebration of the *Monster Hunter* series' 15th anniversary this year, Capcom is planning a number of activities designed to further enhance the brand, including the sale of an anniversary t-shirt featuring the logos of 15 titles from the series, as well as an orchestrated concert that will play in five cities across Japan.

Capcom remains firmly committed to satisfying the expectations of all stakeholders by leveraging its industry-leading game development capabilities in order to create highly entertaining gameplay experiences.

[Product Details]

1. Title	Monster Hunter World: Iceborne
2. Genre	Action RPG
3. Platform	PlayStation _® 4 computer entertainment system, Xbox One, PC
4. Release Date	PlayStation _® 4, Xbox One: September 6, 2019
	PC: This winter





Inquiries regarding the above information may be directed to:

Capcom Co., Ltd. Public Relations and Investor Relations Section (Address) 3-1-3, Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku, Osaka, 540-0037, Japan (Tel)+81-6-6920-3623 (Fax) +81-6-6920-5108